
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009592-2021 

Tender

Public Health Northamptonshire Holiday and Food
Activity Program

North Northamptonshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009592

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ace9  

Published 4 May 2021, 4:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

Sheerness House, 41 Meadow Road

Kettering

NN1 68TL

Email

Procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009592-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009592-2021
mailto:Procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

Buyer's address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Public Health Northamptonshire Holiday and Food Activity Program

Reference number

DN537532

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

School holidays can be particular pressure points for some families because of increased
costs and reduced incomes. For some children especially children from disadvantaged
families are:

• less likely to access organised out-of-school activities

• more likely to experience ‘unhealthy holidays’ in terms of nutrition and physical health

• more likely to experience social isolation

Free holiday clubs are a response to this issue and evidence suggests that they can have a
positive impact on children and young people and that they work best when they:

• provide consistent and easily accessible enrichment activities

• cover more than just breakfast or lunch

• involve children (and parents) in food preparation

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/holiday-activities-and-food-
programme/holiday-activities-and-food-programme-2021

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/holiday-activities-and-food-programme/holiday-activities-and-food-programme-2021
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/holiday-activities-and-food-programme/holiday-activities-and-food-programme-2021


Page 4 to 8

The purpose of this Procurement is to identify an appropriate provider to co-ordinate a range
of service provision in line with the Department for Education (DfES) Holiday Activity Food
(HAF) programme guidelines to maintain the health and wellbeing of children and young
people in the school holidays in Northamptonshire. There is an expectation that the Provider,
and Northamptonshire Public Health will work together to identify and agree positive
outcome based interventions, based on the best research and evidence available.

This service will support children and their families to: -

• eat more healthily over the school holidays

• be more active during the school holidays

• take part in engaging and enriching activities which support the development of resilience,
character and wellbeing along with their wider educational attainment

• be safe and not to be socially isolated

• have a greater knowledge of health and nutrition

• be more engaged with school and other local services

The aim of the service is to programme manage the Holiday Activity and Food provision for
the Summer and Christmas school holiday period.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,838,176.28

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire



Page 5 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

School holidays can be particular pressure points for some families because of increased
costs and reduced incomes. For some children especially children from disadvantaged
families are:

• less likely to access organised out-of-school activities

• more likely to experience ‘unhealthy holidays’ in terms of nutrition and physical health

• more likely to experience social isolation

Free holiday clubs are a response to this issue and evidence suggests that they can have a
positive impact on children and young people and that they work best when they:

• provide consistent and easily accessible enrichment activities

• cover more than just breakfast or lunch

• involve children (and parents) in food preparation

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/holiday-activities-and-food-
programme/holiday-activities-and-food-programme-2021

The purpose of this Procurement is to identify an appropriate provider to co-ordinate a range
of service provision in line with the Department for Education (DfES) Holiday Activity Food
(HAF) programme guidelines to maintain the health and wellbeing of children and young
people in the school holidays in Northamptonshire. There is an expectation that the Provider,
and Northamptonshire Public Health will work together to identify and agree positive
outcome based interventions, based on the best research and evidence available.

This service will support children and their families to: -

• eat more healthily over the school holidays

• be more active during the school holidays

• take part in engaging and enriching activities which support the development of resilience,
character and wellbeing along with their wider educational attainment

• be safe and not to be socially isolated

• have a greater knowledge of health and nutrition

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/holiday-activities-and-food-programme/holiday-activities-and-food-programme-2021
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/holiday-activities-and-food-programme/holiday-activities-and-food-programme-2021


Page 6 to 8

• be more engaged with school and other local services

The aim of the service is to programme manage the Holiday Activity and Food provision for
the Summer and Christmas school holiday period.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

6 July 2021

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-06T10:38:16+0100
	TCPDF




